

December 10, 2024

Brian Arias Jeff-Lewis BOCES_Watertown Central School District 532 S. Massey Street Watertown, NY 13601

RE: Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Pace Project No.: 70324398

Dear Brian Arias:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on November 26, 2024. The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the applicable TNI/NELAC Standards and the laboratory's Quality Manual, where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

The test results provided in this final report were generated by each of the following laboratories within the Pace Network: • Pace Analytical Services - Melville

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Mohuli cohen

Michelle Cohen michelle.cohen@pacelabs.com 516-370-6000 Project Manager

Enclosures

CC: Ray Filley, Jeff-Lewis BOCES_Watertown Central School District Tiffany Oconnor, Jeff-Lewis BOCES_Watertown Central School District Linda Shaw, Jeff-Lewis BOCES_Watertown Central School District





CERTIFICATIONS

Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Pace Analytical Services, LLC - Melville, NY

575 Broad Hollow Rd, Melville, NY 11747 Connecticut Certification #: PH-0435 Delaware Certification # NY 10478 Maryland Certification #: 208 Massachusetts Certification #: M-NY026 New Hampshire Certification #: 2987 New Jersey Certification #: NY158 New York Certification #: 10478 Primary Accrediting Body Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00350 Rhode Island Certification #: LAO00340 Texas Certification #: T104704582 Florida Certification #: E871198



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 1A-CAFE	Lab ID: 703	24398001	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:40	Received: 17	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	2.6 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 12:32 12/09/24 12:32		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 1B-CAFE	Lab ID: 703	24398002	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:40	Received: 11	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	485 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 12:33 12/09/24 12:33		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 2- DF BOYS BATH L	Lab ID: 70324398003		Collected: 11/22/2	collected: 11/22/24 06:51		1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking Water	
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	465 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 12:35 12/09/24 12:35		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 3- DF BOYS BATH R	Lab ID: 70324398004		Collected: 11/22/2	Collected: 11/22/24 06:51		1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	483 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 12:39 12/09/24 12:39		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 4-105	Lab ID: 703	324398005	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:48	Received:	11/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Me	thod: EPA 20	00.8					
	Pace Analytic	al Services -	Melville					
Copper	507	ug/L	2.0	1		12/09/24 12:41	7440-50-8	
Lead	1.2	ug/L	1.0	1		12/09/24 12:41	7439-92-1	



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 5-105 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 703	24398006	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:48	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	,	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville						
Copper Lead	626 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 12:42 12/09/24 12:42		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 6- CLINIC	Lab ID: 703	24398007	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:47	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville							
Copper Lead	819 4.3	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 12:44 12/09/24 12:44		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 7- R106	Lab ID: 703	24398008	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:50	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	,	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville						
Copper Lead	650 4.2	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 12:46 12/09/24 12:46		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 8- R107	Lab ID: 703	24398009	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:47	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	676 6.1	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 12:47 12/09/24 12:47		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 10-R107 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 70324398010		Collected: 11/22/2	Collected: 11/22/24 06:47		1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking Water	
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	621 1.9	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 12:49 12/09/24 12:49		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 11-R108	Lab ID: 70324398011		Collected: 11/22/2	Collected: 11/22/24 06:45		1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking Water	
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	268 1.6	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 12:50 12/09/24 12:50		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 12-R108 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 70324398012		Collected: 11/22/2	Collected: 11/22/24 06:45		1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking Water	
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	-	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville						
Copper Lead	247 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 12:52 12/09/24 12:52		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 13- DFF 611215 BATH -L	Lab ID: 703	24398013	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:41	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water		
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual		
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	,	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville								
Copper Lead	363 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 12:54 12/09/24 12:54				



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 14-DF 611215 BATH R	Lab ID: 703	24398014	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:41	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water	
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual	
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	,	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville							
Copper Lead	417 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 12:58 12/09/24 12:58			



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 15-R109	Lab ID: 703	24398015	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:46	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00 I	Matrix: Drinking	Water		
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual		
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	2	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville								
Copper Lead	261 3.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:00 12/09/24 13:00				



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 16-R109 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 703	24398016	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:46	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water		
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual		
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	,	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville								
Copper Lead	238 2.8	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:0 [,] 12/09/24 13:0 [,]				



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 17-R104	Lab ID: 703	24398017	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:55	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	g Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	289 1.3	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:06 12/09/24 13:06		M1



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 18-R104 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 703	24398018	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:55	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinkin	g Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	351 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:10 12/09/24 13:10		M1



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 19- R103	Lab ID: 703	24398019	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:56	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water		
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual		
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	2	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville								
Copper Lead	365 1.3	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:18 12/09/24 13:18				



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 20- R103 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 703	24398020	Collected: 11/22/2	4 06:56	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water		
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual		
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	,	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville								
Copper Lead	445 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:19 12/09/24 13:19				



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 21- TEACHERS ROOM	Lab ID: 703	24398021	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:01	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water	
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual	
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville							
Copper Lead	819 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:2 12/09/24 13:2			



Project:	SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Project:	SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 21B-TEACHERS RM BUBBLER	Lab ID: 703	24398022	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:01	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00 I	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	836 1.2	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:22 12/09/24 13:22		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 22-R102	Lab ID: 703	24398023	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:02	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Met Pace Analytica							
Copper	469	ug/L	2.0	1		12/09/24 13:24	7440-50-8	
Lead	<1.0	ug/L	1.0	1		12/09/24 13:24		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 23-R102 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 703	24398024	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:02	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	696 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:26 12/09/24 13:26		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 24-R101	Lab ID: 703	24398025	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:03	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00 N	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	428 1.2	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:27 12/09/24 13:27		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 25-R101 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 703	24398026	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:03	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	622 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:29 12/09/24 13:29		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 26-R 205	Lab ID: 703	24398027	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:21	Received: 11	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	486 7.3	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:30 12/09/24 13:30		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 27-R 205 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 703	24398028	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:21	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	597 3.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:35 12/09/24 13:35		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 28-DF BOYS 2ND FL	Lab ID: 703	24398029	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:15	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00 I	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	327 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:36 12/09/24 13:36		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 29- DF BOYS 2ND FL R	Lab ID: 703	24398030	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:15	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	600 3.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:38 12/09/24 13:38		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 30- R206	Lab ID: 703	24398031	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:18	Received: 11	1/26/24 08:00 N	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	335 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:39 12/09/24 13:39		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 31- R206 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 7032	24398032	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:18	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytical							
Copper Lead	581 4.5	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:4 12/09/24 13:4		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 32-R 207	Lab ID: 703	24398033	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:14	Received: 17	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	455 13.3	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:43 12/09/24 13:43		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 33 -R207 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 703	24398034	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:14	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	464 9.8	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:44 12/09/24 13:44		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 34-R209	Lab ID: 703	24398035	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:14	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00 I	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	2	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville						
Copper Lead	345 11.3	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:46 12/09/24 13:46		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 35- R209 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 70324398036		Collected: 11/22/2	Collected: 11/22/24 07:14		1/26/24 08:00 N	Matrix: Drinking Water	
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville							
Copper Lead	360 8.7	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:47 12/09/24 13:47		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 36-R210	Lab ID: 70324398037		Collected: 11/22/2	Collected: 11/22/24 07:11		1/26/24 08:00 N	Matrix: Drinking Water	
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	531 3.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:55 12/09/24 13:55		M1



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 37- R210 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 703	24398038	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:11	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00 N	/latrix: Drinking	g Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	712 2.6	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 13:59 12/09/24 13:59		M1



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 38- DF GIRLS 2ND FL	Lab ID: 703	24398039	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:08	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	,	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville						
Copper Lead	481 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 14:04 12/09/24 14:04		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 39-DF 611215 2ND FLR	Lab ID: 703	24398040	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:08	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville						
Copper Lead	521 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 14:05 12/09/24 14:05		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 40-R 211	Lab ID: 70324398041		Collected: 11/22/2	Collected: 11/22/24 07:09		1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking Water	
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	2	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville						
Copper Lead	450 2.1	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 14:07 12/09/24 14:07		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 41-R211 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 70324398042		Collected: 11/22/2	Collected: 11/22/24 07:09		1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking Water	
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	,	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville						
Copper Lead	605 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 14:11 12/09/24 14:11		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 42- MUSIC RM	Lab ID: 70324398043		Collected: 11/22/2	Collected: 11/22/24 07:22		1/26/24 08:00 I	Matrix: Drinking Water	
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	,	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville						
Copper Lead	618 1.8	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 14:13 12/09/24 14:13		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 43- MUSIC RM	Lab ID: 70324398044		Collected: 11/22/2	Collected: 11/22/24 07:22		1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking Water	
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville							
Copper Lead	553 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 14:15 12/09/24 14:15		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 44-R 202	Lab ID: 703	24398045	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:25	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00 N	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water		Analytical Method: EPA 200.8 Pace Analytical Services - Melville						
Copper Lead	574 2.6	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 14:16 12/09/24 14:16		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 45- R 202 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 703	24398046	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:25	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00 I	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	641 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 14:18 12/09/24 14:18		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 46-R201	Lab ID: 703	24398047	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:26	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	453 1.6	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 14:19 12/09/24 14:19		



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

Sample: 47- R201 BUBBLER	Lab ID: 7032	24398048	Collected: 11/22/2	4 07:26	Received: 1	1/26/24 08:00	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	491 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		12/09/24 14:21 12/09/24 14:21		



Project: Pace Project No.:	SHERI 70324;		NTARY SCHOOL						
QC Batch:	3744			Analysis Meth	od:	EPA 200.8			
QC Batch Method:		200.8		Analysis Des					
QC Batch Method.	EFA.	200.0			cription.	Pace Analytical			
Associated Lab Car		702242080	01, 70324398002,	Laboratory:	1324308004	,			
Associated Lab Sar	npies:	703243980	08, 70324398002, 08, 70324398009, 15, 70324398016						
METHOD BLANK:	19608	61		Matrix:	Water				
Associated Lab Sar	nples:	703243980	01, 70324398002, 08, 70324398009, 15, 70324398016						
				Blank	Reporting				
Parar	neter		Units	Result	Limit	Analyzed	d Qualifi	ers	
Copper			ug/L	<2.0	2	2.0 12/09/24 12	::14		
Lead			ug/L	<1.0		1.0 12/09/24 12			
			5						
LABORATORY CO	NTROL	SAMPLE:	1960862	0.1		1.00	0/ D		
Parar	neter		Units		LCS tesult	LCS % Rec	% Rec Limits	Qualifiers	
Copper			ug/L	50	52.6	105	85-115		
Lead			ug/L	50	51.6	103	85-115		
MATRIX SPIKE SA	MPLE:		1960864						
				70324395068	Spike	MS	MS	% Rec	
Parar	neter		Units	Result	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper			ug/L	44	5 50	488		3 70-130	
Lead			ug/L	<1.					
MATRIX SPIKE SA	MPLE:		1960866						
				70324395069	Spike	MS	MS	% Rec	
Parar	neter		Units	Result	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper			ug/L	37	9 50	371	-1:	5 70-130	M1
Lead			ug/L	6.					
SAMPLE DUPLICA	TE: 19	960863							
				70324395068	Dup				
Parar	neter		Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers		
Copper			ug/L	445	4	51	1		

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1960865					
		70324395069	Dup		
Parameter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	379	344	9	
Lead	ug/L	6.3	6.0	5	

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



Project: Pace Project No.:	SHERMAN 70324398	ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	-						
•									
QC Batch:	374438	_	Analysis Metho						
QC Batch Method:	EPA 200.8	3	Analysis Descri	•	200.8 MET No P	1 0			
			Laboratory:		Pace Analytical S				
Associated Lab Sam	703	324398017, 70324398018 324398024, 70324398025 324398031, 70324398032	5, 70324398026, 703	24398027,	70324398028, 7	0324398029, 7			
METHOD BLANK:	1960872		Matrix: W	/ater					
Associated Lab Sam	703	324398017, 70324398018 324398024, 70324398025 324398031, 70324398032	5, 70324398026, 703	24398027,	70324398028, 7	0324398029, 7			
			Blank	Reporting					
Param	neter	Units	Result	Limit	Analyzed	Qualifie	ers		
Copper		ug/L	<2.0	2.	0 12/09/24 13:0	03			
Lead		ug/L	<1.0	1.	0 12/09/24 13:0	03			
LABORATORY CON	ITROL SAM	PLE: 1960873	Spike L0		LCS	% Dec			
Param	neter	Units	Spike LC Conc. Re		% Rec	% Rec Limits	Qualifiers		
Copper		ug/L	50	52.2	104	85-115			
Lead		ug/L	50	51.4	103	85-115			
MATRIX SPIKE SAM	/IPLE:	1960875							
Param	neter	Units	70324398017 Result	Spike Conc.	MS Result	MS % Rec	% Rec Limits	Qualifiers	
Copper		ug/L	289	50	320	61	70-130	M1	
Lead		ug/L	1.3	50	53.2	104	70-130)	
MATRIX SPIKE SAM	/IPLE:	1960877	70004000070	0.1					
Param	neter	Units	70324398018 Result	Spike Conc.	MS Result	MS % Rec	% Rec Limits	Qualifiers	
Copper		ug/L	351	50	374	46	5 70-130	M1	
Lead		ug/L	<1.0	50	51.3	102	2 70-130)	
SAMPLE DUPLICAT	TE: 196087	74	70224202047	Dura					
			70324398017	Dup		o			
Param	neter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers			
Param	neter	Units ug/L	Result	Result 28		_ Qualifiers 3			

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1960876					
		70324398018	Dup		
Parameter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers
Copper	ug/L	351	351	0	
Lead	ug/L	<1.0	<1.0		

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.



Project: Pace Project No.:	70324398		TARY SCHOOL								
C Batch:	374471			Analysis	Methor	4:	EPA 200.8				
C Batch Method:	EPA 200	.8		Analysis			200.8 MET No I	Prep Drinking V	Vater		
				Laborato			Pace Analytical				
ssociated Lab San			, 70324398038, , 70324398045,	7032439803	9, 7032	24398040,	70324398041,			043,	
IETHOD BLANK:	1961014			Mat	rix: W	ater					
ssociated Lab San			, 70324398038, , 70324398045,					70324398042,	70324398	043,	
			,	Blank		Reporting					
Paran	neter		Units	Result		Limit	Analyzed	d Qualit	iers		
Copper			ug/L	<2	2.0	2.	0 12/09/24 13	3:49			
.ead			ug/L	<1	.0	1.	0 12/09/24 13	3:49			
ABORATORY CON	NTROL SA	MPLE: 19	61015								
Param	notor		Units	Spike Conc.	LC Res		LCS % Rec	% Rec Limits	Qualifie	re	
					1768				Qualifie	<u> </u>	
Copper .ead			ug/L ug/L	50 50		51.8 52.2	104 104	85-115 85-115			
.eau			ug/L	50		52.2	104	00-110			
ATRIX SPIKE SAM	MPLE:	19	61017								
Paran	neter		Units	70324398 Result	037	Spike Conc.	MS Result	MS % Rec	% F Lim		Qualifiers
Copper			ug/L		531	50	543	5 2	23	70-130	M1
ead			ug/L		3.0	50	64.3	8 12	23	70-130	
IATRIX SPIKE SAM	MPLE:	19	61019								
				70324398	038	Spike	MS	MS	% F	Rec	
Paran	neter		Units	Result		Conc.	Result	% Rec	Lin	nits	Qualifiers
Copper			ug/L		712	50	688	-4	-	70-130	
ead			ug/L		2.6	50	66.6	6 12	28	70-130	
	TE: 1961	016									
Paran	neter		Units	7032439803 Result	37	Dup Result	RPD	Qualifier	S		
Copper			ug/L	5	31	52	8	1			
ead			ug/L		3.0	3.		0			
	TE: 1961	018									
				7032439803	8	Dup					
Paran	neter		Units	Result		Result	RPD	Qualifier	S		

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS



Project:	SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Pace Project No.:	70324398

SAMPLE DUPLICATE: 1961018					
		70324398038	Dup		
Parameter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers
Lead	ug/L	2.6	2.6	0	

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.



QUALIFIERS

Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No.: 70324398

DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.

ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

TNTC - Too Numerous To Count

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit.

RL - Reporting Limit - The lowest concentration value that meets project requirements for quantitative data with known precision and bias for a specific analyte in a specific matrix.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

RPD - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Reported results are not rounded until the final step prior to reporting. Therefore, calculated parameters that are typically reported as "Total" may vary slightly from the sum of the reported component parameters.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.

ANALYTE QUALIFIERS

M1 Matrix spike recovery exceeded QC limits. Batch accepted based on laboratory control sample (LCS) recovery.

ace

QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Project: SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Pace Project No .:	70324398
--------------------	----------

Lab ID	Sample ID	QC Batch Method	QC Batch	Analytical Method	Analytical Batch
70324398001	1A-CAFE	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398002	1B-CAFE	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398003	2- DF BOYS BATH L	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398004	3- DF BOYS BATH R	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398005	4- 105	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398006	5- 105 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398007	6- CLINIC	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398008	7- R106	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398009	8- R107	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398010	10-R107 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398011	11-R108	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398012	12-R108 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398013	13- DFF 611215 BATH -L	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398014	14-DF 611215 BATH R	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398014	15-R109	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398015	16-R109 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374436		
70324398017	17-R104	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398018	18-R104 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398019	19- R103	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398020	20- R103 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398021	21- TEACHERS ROOM	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398022	21B-TEACHERS RM BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398023	22-R102	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398024	23-R102 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398025	24-R101	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398026	25-R101 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398027	26-R 205	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398028	27-R 205 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398029	28-DF BOYS 2ND FL	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398030	29- DF BOYS 2ND FL R	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398031	30- R206	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398032	31- R206 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398033	32-R 207	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398034	33 -R207 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398035	34-R209	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398036	35- R209 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374438		
70324398037	36-R210	EPA 200.8	374471		
70324398038	37- R210 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374471		
70324398039	38- DF GIRLS 2ND FL	EPA 200.8	374471		
70324398040	39-DF 611215 2ND FLR	EPA 200.8	374471		
70324398040	40-R 211	EPA 200.8	374471		
70324398041	40-R 211 41-R211 BUBBLER				
		EPA 200.8	374471		
70324398043	42- MUSIC RM	EPA 200.8	374471		
70324398044	43- MUSIC RM	EPA 200.8	374471		
70324398045	44-R 202	EPA 200.8	374471		
70324398046	45- R 202 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374471		
70324398047	46-R201	EPA 200.8	374471		
70324398048	47- R201 BUBBLER	EPA 200.8	374471		



QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Lab ID	Sample ID	QC Batch Method	QC Batch	Analytical Method	Analytical Batch
Pace Project No.:	70324398				
Project:	SHERMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL				

SD Contact/R NY 13601 Phone #: F-Mail: E-Mail: E-Mail: E-Mail: CC E-Mail: Invoice E-I Invoice E-I Invoice E-I Invoice E-I Purchase Phone #: Purchase Contact/R F-Mail: Purchase Phone #: Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchas Purchas <tr< th=""><th>eport To: Brian Arias 315-661-4351 barias@watertowncsd.org : Brian Arias Mail: barias@watertowncsd.org</th><th></th><th></th></tr<>	eport To: Brian Arias 315-661-4351 barias@watertowncsd.org : Brian Arias Mail: barias@watertowncsd.org		
me Project #: OSQUEGO7 Beha Arias thane: SHERDAM SUS GO7 allection info/raciity ID (ar applicable): Purchase Order # (if point of sampled): olection info/raciity ID (ar applicable): Purchase Order # (if point of sampled): Diverbles: Annot the presented of the presented of sampled): Diverbles: Annot the presented of the presented of sampled): Diverbles: Annot the presented of the presented o	ias Watertowncsd.org	70324398	
t Name: SHERAMM SLEWENTAM Induce FMail: Darlase Order # (i applicable: Control Preside Order# # (i applicable: Control Preside Order #	Dwatertowncsd.org	_	
oliecton info/Faditiv ID (as applicable): ThOLL A policable): Control of amplicible): Control of amplicible in applicables in the control of amplicible in the control of a control of amplicible in the control of amplicible in the control of a control o		Specify Container Size ** 125m	**Container Size: (1) 1L, (2) 500mL, (3) 250mL, (4) 125mL, (5) 100mL, (6) 40mL vial, (7) EnCore, (8) TerraCore, (9) Other
Zone Collected: [] JAK [] IPT [] MT [] CI MIET Deliverables: Deliverables: Regulatory Program (DW, State origin of sampleti): Deliverables: Regulatory Program (DW, State origin of sampleti): Level II [] Level II [] Level IV Resultatory Program (DW, RCA, etc.) as applicable: MY Lections Regulatory Program (DW, State origin of sampleti): Resultatory Experiment (SED), Studge (SL), CAN, etc.) as applicable: MY Lections Rush (Pre-approval required): FROUND: Diversitie: Standard 10 business day Other Day (I) J Day (I J 2 Day (I D 2 D 2 D 2 D 2 D 2 D 2 D 2 D 2 D 2 D		Identify Container Preservative Type*** *** P	*** Preservative Types: (1) None, (2) HNO3, (3) H2SO4, (4) HCl, (5) NaOH, (6) Zn Acetate, (7)
Zone Collected: [] Jak [] Pri [] Mri [] Jcr [X] [T County/ State origin of samplets). Deliverables: N Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MY Leader I J Level II [] Level II [] Level IV Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MY Leader I J Level II [] Level IV Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MY Leader I J Level II [] J Level IV Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MY Leader I J EQUIS [] Statis Requested: Sandard 10 business day J Other		Analysis Requested Me0	NaH504, (8) Sod. Thiosulfate, (9) Ascorbic Acid, (10) MeOH, (11) Other
Deriverables: Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicables: MT Lec I Level II Level II I Level IV Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicables: MT Lec I Level II Level II I Level IV Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicables: MT Lec I Level II Level IV Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MT Lec I Level II Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MT Level II Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MT Level II Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MT Level II Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MT Level II Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MT Level II Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MT Level II Regulatory II Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MT Level II Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MT Level II Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MT Level II Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: MT Level II Regulatory II <t< td=""><td>New York</td><td></td><td></td></t<>	New York		
[Level II [] Level II [] Level II [EQUIS [] 2 Day [] 3 day [] 5 day [] 0 ther	in School DW		AcctNum / Client ID:
I cutos Date Results Standard 10 business day I other Requesteds Standard 10 business day trix codes (Insert in Matrix box below): Drinking Water (DW), Sciound Water (SW), Sediment (SED), Studge (SL), Cault Date Results Standard 10 business day Drink (DT) Surface Water (SW), Sediment (SED), Studge (SL), Cault Matrix + Compt Composite Start) Collected A - Chtop DW G 11122 Ed Collected B - DF BOLUS BAHA L Collected Collected B - DF BOLUS DW G 1122 Ed Collected B - DF BOLUS BAHA L Collected Collected Collected B - DF DW G 1122 Ed Collected Collected B - LOS BULUS	DW PWSID # or WW Permit # as applicable:	VINO 92L	Table#: mance id
Trive codes (Insert in Matrix box below): Driving Water (DW), Ground Water (GW), Waste Water (WW), Product (P), Soil/Solid Differ (OT), Surface Water (SW), Second Water (SW), Waste Water (SW), Product (P), Soil/Solid Differ (OT), Surface Water (SW), Second Water (SW), Waste Water (SW), Product (P), Soil/Solid Differ (OT), Surface Water (SW), Second Water (SW), Second Water (SW), Waste Water (SW), Product (P), Soil/Solid Differ (OT), Surface Water (SW), Second Water (SW), Second Water (SW), Waste Water (SW), Product (P), Soil/Solid A - CMPF B - CMPF B - DF	Field Filtered (if applicable): [] Yes [] No Wathware		Profile / Template:
Customer Sample ID Matrix - Comp / Galected I.A - COPP DW G I.A - COPP DW G I.B - COPP EGUS EAD B - DF BOUS RAPH L F G A - LOS BUNNER F G G - CLINIC BUNNER F G A - ROY N V G			Prelog / Bottle Ord. ID:
Matrix Grab Date Time DW G 11/22 244 640 F F F 640 651 R F F 641 651 R F F 641 641 R F 643 641 641 R F 643 643 643 R N V 643 643	ŏ		
DW 6 11 22 24 640 L 1 640 640 K 1 1 640 K 1 1 641 K 1 1 641 K 1 1 643	Date Time CL2 Containers		Sample Comment
F F 640 R F 641 R F 641 R F 641 F F 641 F F 641 F F 641 R K 641	1 X		
L			
R			
2 N N V 647			
2 V V V 647	× ×		
2 V V V 647			
2 V V V 647	1		
2 V V V 647			
CUNU 647			
	A A t		
	Collected By: Printed Name: Thomas Rankin	Additional Instructions from Pace ^e :	-
	Signature:	# Coolers: Thermometer ID: Correction Factor (*C):	Obs. Temp. ("C) Corrected Temp. ("C)
International Contraction Cont	F Received by/Company: (Signalung)	Date/pine: 13:35 Tracking Number:	per
Date filme:	Received by Community Received a Received	DathTring Le Hade Delivered by:	: [] In- Person [] Courier
Redicted by Company Statistical And Distribution Determined By Company Statistical And Determined By Company Statistical Determined By Company	Resented By Consumy (Segnature)	Page	[]FedEX []UPS []Other :: [of 10
0 Mittine a samole via this chain of custody constitutes acknowledgment and acceptance of the Pace [®] Terms and Co	id Conditions found at https://www.pacelabs.com/resource-library/resou		ENV-FRM-CORQ-0019_v01_082123 @

٠.

			2/5	
	CHAIN-OF-CLISTODY Ar	/ Analytical Request Document	LAB USE ONLY- Affix Workorder/Login Label Here	Login Label Here
ACC 575 Broad Hollow Rd, Melville, NY 11747	Chain-of-Custody is a LEC	Chain-of-Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT - Complete all relevant fields		
	Contact/Report To: Brian Arias			
Street Address: 1351 Washington Street, Watertown NY 13601	Phone #: 315-661-4351	1351	Scan OB Code for instructions	
	÷	barias@watertowncsg.org		2
Customer Project #:	Invoice To: Brian Arias			
)	Invoice E-Mail: barias@w	barias@watertowncsd.org	Specify Container Size **	**Container Size: (1) 1L, (2) 500mL, (3) 250mL, (4) 135ml - (5) 100ml - (6) 40ml vial - (7) EnCore - (8)
Sheizway slervertage				TerraCore, (9) Other
Site Collection Info/Facility ID (as applicable):	Purchase Order # (if applicable):		Identify Container Preservative Type***	 Preservative Types: (1) None, (2) HNO3, (3) H2SO4, (4) HCl, (5) NaOH, (6) Zn Acetate, (7)
	Duate #:		Analysis Requested	NaHSO4, (8) Sod. Thiosulfate, (9) Ascorbic Acid, (10) MeOH. (11) Other
The second se	County / State origin of sample(s):	Navi Vork		Proj. Mgr:
	Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: NY Lead in School DW			Randy Budhu
	Rush (Pre-approval required):	DW PWSID # or WW Permit # as applicable:		Table #:
[] 2 Day [[] 2 Day [] 3 day [] 5 day [] Other			
[] OtherRequested:	lts Standard 10 business day 1:	Field Filtered (if applicable): [] Yes [] No Wa		Profile / Template:
• Matrix Codes (Insert in Matrix box below): Drinking Water (DW), Ground Water (GW), Waste Water (WW), Product (P), Soil/Solid (SS), Oil (OL), Wipe (WP), Tissue (TS), Bioassay (B), Vapor (V). Other (OT). Surface Water (SW), Sediment (SED). Sludge (SL). Cauld	W), Waste Water (WW), Product (P), Soil/S	olid (SS), Oli (OL), Wipe (WP), Tissue (TS), Bioassay (B), Vapor		Prelog / Bottle Ord. ID:
	Collected	ja at		6LA3
Customer Sample ID Matrix * Comp / Grab	Comp / (or Composite Start) Grab Date Time	- 1 - 1		Sample Comment
11 - R108 DW	6 11/22/20 645	1 X		
i zoppage 10- EI	T 1 645	۶. 		
13 - DF GIRLS BARD-L	(e41			
14- DF GUZIS RAID-R	641			
- Rule 1	d 4 b			
- R109 RU	6 46			
- 2104	15.2			
15 - RIO 4 RUBABE	5 2 9			
1 2103	656			
Dn - Rioz Rubblo N	N N 1656	*		
Customer Remarks / Special Conditions / Possible Hazards: Lead		Collected By: Printed Name: Thomas Rankin	Additional Instructions from Pace [®] :	
(Signature:	# Coolers: Thermometer ID: Correction Factor (*C):	ctor (*C): Obs. Temp. (*C) Corrected Temp. (*C)
Rithmentation by/Company, (Signature)	Date Time 1 24 13:35	Received by/Company (Signature)	Date/Tityle: 13:25 13:25	Tracking Number:
Relinguished by/Company, (Signapare)	Time:	nereved by/softwarpets wing the	- Date/Timy 2 Le 45 00	Delivered by: [] In- Person [] Courier
Redingshowed by Cardybarny, Balances	11/26 8300	BAKEN A Contract Strengton of the Andrew Strengton of the Contract of the Cont	1 1000 HZ 1912	[] FedEX [] UPS [] Other
Relined by/Company: (Signature)	Date Time:	Ruceived By/Company: (SignAture)	Date Time:	Page: 2 of /P
Submitting a sample via this chain of custody constitutes acknowledgment and acceptance of the Pace® Terms and Conditions found at https://www.pacelads.com/resource-library/resource-libr	ind acceptance of the Pace [®] Terms and	Conditions found at https://www.pacelads.com/resource-library/reso		ENV-FRM-CORQ-0019_v01_082123 @

Marcle interaction Contraction Contraction <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th>3/5</th>								3/5
Constrained Constrained <thconstrained< th=""> <thconstrained< th=""></thconstrained<></thconstrained<>		CHAIN-OI		Analytical Request Do	ocument		LAB USE ONLY- Affix Workord	der/Login Label Here
And Check Americane (S) Ten (Americane) Ten (Americane) Ten (Americane) Ten (Americane) In Check Americane (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) In Check Americane (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) In Check Americane (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) In Check Americane (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) In Check Americane (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) In Check Americane (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) In Check Americane (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) In Check Americane (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) In Check Americane (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) In Check Americane (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) In Check Americane (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) In Check Americane (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) (S) In Check Americane (S) (S) <th>5</th> <th>Chain</th> <th>of-Custody is a LEGAL</th> <th>. DOCUMENT - Complete all relevant fi</th> <th>ields</th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>	5	Chain	of-Custody is a LEGAL	. DOCUMENT - Complete all relevant fi	ields			
Image: Solution of the control of						ためなどい		
ICCCAT Control Control <th< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>315-661-43</td><td>51</td><td></td><td>体以下に見</td><td></td><td></td></th<>			315-661-43	51		体以下に見		
ПЕССЯ ПОПО		E-Mail: Cc F-Mail·	<u>barias@wat</u>	ertowncsd.org		能的理论问	Scan QR Code for instru	uctions
II. C. C. C. M. C. M. C. M. C. M.		lauroito To.				-		
MM< モビビル(MM) Elementation Description Description <thdescription< th=""> <thdescription< th=""></thdescription<></thdescription<>	Project Name		Brian Arias					- 010 (0) (1) (2) (1) (2) (0) (1) (2) (2) (1) (2) (2) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2
Image: Control of the standard of the standar			Dariasewar	er towncsa.org				125mL, (5) 100mL, (6) 40mL vial, (7) EnCore, (1
Intellige Intellige <t< td=""><td>Site Collection Info/Facility ID (as analizable).</td><td></td><td>t lif</td><td></td><td></td><td>Idontifu Co</td><td>othinar Branconstitus Tuan ###</td><td>TerraCore, (9) Other</td></t<>	Site Collection Info/Facility ID (as analizable).		t lif			Idontifu Co	othinar Branconstitus Tuan ###	TerraCore, (9) Other
Int Link Link <thlink< th=""> Link Link L</thlink<>	Canceron in the set of American Ameri American American A	applicable):	111 4					HISSELVATIVE TYPES: (1) NORE, (2) HNU3, (3) H2SO4, (4) HCL, (5) NaOH, (6) Zn Acetate, (7)
IPI Total T		Quote #:					Analvsis Requested	NaHSO4, (8) Sod. Thiosulfate, (9) Ascorbic Aci MaOH (11) Other
International Monton Monton <thm< td=""><td>r 1 DT f 1 MT f 1 CT</td><td></td><td>in of sample(s):</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>Proj. Mgr:</td></thm<>	r 1 DT f 1 MT f 1 CT		in of sample(s):					Proj. Mgr:
Interface Enclose		A LI	The realizable. NV tas	id in School DW				
I looking Constrained Constrained Constrained Constrained 			an an componide op l			(أياس		AcctNum / Client ID:
$\frac{1}{1000} \frac{1}{1000} \frac{1}{1000$	[] Level III	Rush (Pre-approval r	squired):	DW PWSID # or WW Permit # as ap	plicable:	p qd		
Transmission Transmission<		[]2Day []3day []5day [] Other			ier (
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$			iness day	Field Filtered (if applicable): Analysis:	-	eW (
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	* Matrix Codes (Insert in Matrix box below): Drinking Water (DW), Ground (N) Orbins (DT) Surfaces Mater (StM) Sedimont (SED) Surface (SU 70-11)	d Water (GW), Waste Water (WW),	Product (P), Soil/Solid	(SS), Oil (OL), Wipe (WP), Tissue (TS),	, Bioassay (B), Vapor	J		Prelog / Bottle Ord. ID:
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	ין אן, טנוופר (טט), סטרואניפי עיאנופו (סעע),ספטווזופות (סבט), סווספיפ (סבן, כאטוא	() (Co	liected		-	10		
$ \begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $			posite Start) Time	nposite End Time				Sample Comment
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	Terchons Roma	6 11/2			1	×		
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	R				2			
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$			702					
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	2011-		200					
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	C017 -		222		_			
$ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	4 -		703					
15 32.1 72.1 72.1 15 3.2.4 17.2.1 17.2.1 15 3.2.4 17.5 17.5 15 3.2.4 17.5 17.5 16 17.5 17.5 17 17.5 17 17.5	5. R 101		202					
South Latter 721 721 721 South Latter 721 721 721 South Latter 721 721 721	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		121					
Description Description Description Description Sadd Alo R N N N N Signature: N N N N N Date/Inter N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>								
Sadd Ma No No No Sadd Ma No No No No Sadd Ma No No No No Sadd Ma No No No No Signature: No No No No Signature: No No No No No No No No No No <t< td=""><td>400×1-+</td><td></td><td>121.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>	400×1-+		121.					
Same AD A A A A Itions / Possible Hazards: Collected By: Collected By: Additional Instructions from Pace*: Rined Name: Received by: Signature: Additional Instructions from Pace*: Additional Instructions from Pace*: Part Date/Time: Received by: Signature: Additional Instructions from Pace*: Inaction Flore Part Date/Time: Received by: Received by: Received by: Date/Time: Date/Time: Part Date/Time: Received by: Received by: Date/Time: Date/Time: Date/Time: Date/Time: Date/Time: Received by: Received by: Date/Time: Date/Time: Date/Time: Date/Time: Date/Time: Received by: Received by: Date/Time: Date/Time: Date/Time:	- DP BONS		SC					
Itions / Possible Hazards: Primed Name: Thomas Rankin Primed Name: Thomas Rankin Signature: Primed Name: Thomas Rankin Signature: Primed Name: Thomas Rankin Signature: Primed Name: Thomas Rankin Signature: Primed Name: Thomas Rankin Signature: Prime: T-L/SC Received by/Company: Followature: Prime: T-L/SC Received by/	R	*	715		- 3	~		
Printed water: International statution Signature: Signature: Signature: Intel mer. March March Date March March March Date M	Customer Remarks / Special Conditions / Possible Hazards:			Collected By:		Additional Ir	istructions from Pace [•] :	_
Alternation Date Time: Late Time: </td <td>Lead</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Printed Name: Thomas Rankin</td> <td></td> <td>et Contare.</td> <td></td> <td>Ohe Tomn ["C]</td>	Lead			Printed Name: Thomas Rankin		et Contare.		Ohe Tomn ["C]
Mathematical Date/Time: Late/Time: Late/Time: <thlate th="" time:<=""> Late/Time: Late/Time:<!--</td--><td>0</td><td></td><td></td><td>signature:</td><td></td><td># Coolers:</td><td></td><td>Ubs. Temp. ("C)</td></thlate>	0			signature:		# Coolers:		Ubs. Temp. ("C)
The providence of the Bare ¹ Terms and Contrainty Signature) the the Bare Three the Contraint of Contraint	affey/Company (SignaJure)	12	17:35	Receijved by/Company: ISignaturel	~ Per	Date/		Tracking Number:
A low and the provided of the large of the and and the second of the second of the second of the second of the large of th	Reiturywined by/Company ⁵ (Signauge)	Date/Time:		eived by Company Silo	1	Parel Date	The Arno	
Deforitime: Deforitime: Received by/Company: (Signature) Date/filme: Date/filme: Company: (Signature) Date/filme: Company: Comp	Y	Date/The		Reserved by Konging Signature	R / W	TALITY Date	100 101 00	ň
o of custody constitutes acknowledgment and accentance of the Daree Terms and Conditions found at https://www.naceiatus.form/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav/recource/intrav	200	Dave/Time:		eived by/Company:	- HAY	LU U Date	Times	r F
	2 Sub-Others a samelo via this chain of autoolu constitution	damaat and accontance of the D.	Torms and Co	ditions found at https://www.ass	atthe familier	the sector second large frame	and conditions?	

CHARCE 575 Broad Hollow Rd, Melville, NY 11747 - Dimpany Name: Lefferson Lewis BOCES_Watertown CSD - Street Address: 1351 Washington Street, Watertown NY 13601		E	CHAIN-OF-CLISTODY A	IISTODY	Analvtical Bedilest Docilment	ninect D	nemine	•		LAB USE ONLY- Affix Workorder/Login Label Here	THE INSAMINATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
Company Name: Jefferson Lewis BOCES_Watertown CSD Street Address: 1351 Washington Street, Watertown NY 136		5	Chain-of-Cu	istody is a LEGA		te all relevant 1	ields		記述設置			
		Con	Contact/Report To:	Brian Arlas					はないたい	(بر ا		
	01	Pho	Phone #:	315-661-4351	51				行いた	556-		
		E-Mail: Cc E-Ma	E-Mail: Cc E-Mail:	<u>barias@wa</u>	<u>barias@watertowncsd.org</u>				影響に	Scan QR Cod	Scan QR Code for instructions	
Customer Project #: 05215007		Invo	Invoice To:	Brian Arias								æ
Project Name:		Invo	Invoice E-Mail:	<u>barias@wa</u>	barias@watertowncsd.org			<u></u>]		Specify Container Size **	**C	**Container Size: (1) 1L, (2) 500mL, (3) 250mL, (4) 135ml (5) 100ml (5) 40mL vial (2) EnCore (8)
Contraction of the second states											Terr	raCore, (9) Other
		appl	Purcnase Urder # (if applicable):							Identity Container Preservative Type	HIS	Hreservative Iypes: (1) None, (2) HNU3, (3) H2SO4, (4) HCI, (5) NaOH, (6) Zn Acetate, (7)
		Quo	Quote #:							Analysis Requested	Med	NaHSO4, (8) SodThiosulfate, (9) Ascorbic Ac MeOH, (11) Other
Time Zone Collected: [] AK [] PT [] MT [] CT [X]	(X) ET	Cour	County / State origin of sample(s)	sample(s):	New York							Proj. Mgr:
Data Deliverables:	egulatory Pro	ogram (DV	Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: NY Lead	ipplicable: NY Le	ead in School DW			(34)	(4**			Ranay buanu AcctNum / Client ID:
[] Level II [] Level II [] Level IV		1			DW DWSID # or WW Dermit # as applicable	/ Dermit # ac ar	ulicable.				Aju	
[] Equis] 2 Day [3 day [Kusn (Pre-approval required): [] 2 Day [] 3 day [] 5 day [] Other_	rea): 'her							O 92U	Table #:
	Date Results Reminected		Standard 10 business day	day	Field Filtered (Analysis:	Field Filtered (if applicable): [sis:] Yes [N.	1944		deJ	Profile / Template:
* Matrix Codes (Insert in Matrix box below): Drinking Water (DW), Ground Water (GW), Water Water (WW), Product (P), Soil/Solid (S IN: Other (OT), Surface Water (SW), Sediment (SED). Sluder (SI, Cauld	Water (GW)), Waste W	Vater (WW), Prod	uct (P), Soil/Soli		VP), Tissue (TS	, Bioassay (B),	1.	rinking			Prelog / Bottle Ord. ID:
All other for the second for the second for the second for the second second second second second second second	Co	/ am	Collected	P	Composite End		Res. Numbe					
Customer Sample ID	Matrix Grab	e la	(or Composite Start) Date Ti	e Start) Time	Date	Time		Containers Plastic Glass	007			Sample Comment
30 - R206	MD	ب ق	11/22/24	718			-		×			
31- RAUD BUNNER	2			312			-					
trey - es				ヤルト								
33 - Racz Bubblec				714								
34 - Racg				714								
35 - Raog Rublen				2.4								
36- Raio				2								
				112								
38- TELAIZIS ZURL				708								
K	7		Þ	708			>		~			
Customer Remarks / Special Conditions / Possible Hazards:					Collected By: Printed Name: Thomas Bankin	i Rankin			Additions	Additional Instructions from Pace ^e :		
					Signature:				# Coolers:	s: Thermometer ID:	Correction Factor (*C):	Obs. Temp. (°C) Corrected Temp. (°C)
Releasing of a by 19 for the manual		Date		V.	Received by/Company: (Signature	(Sineus)		1.	Da	Date/Thite	Tracking Number:	mber:
Relacutated by Communy (Standure)		11/2%	the	13:35	Received by/Company 15	Semature)	2	Pe Ce	ind in the second secon	(1/25 /3:	3:33	
and and		7	22	20;h1	N.	1 th	Suc	Zi	ecc -	Fale 4	2 200 Delivered b	Delivered by: {] In- Person {] Courler
and the second s			126	8300	And An Contraction	(Underlass	A	2	He u	ne ne ne	800 I] FedEX [] UPS [] Other
		haten	2		1 Aueduon/Ag pakasak	lasmedile				uater i me:	Page:	Page: (1 of 18

Pace [®] Location Requested (City/State):								LAB USE ONLY-	LAB USE ONLY- Affix Workorder/Login Label Here	abel Here
Pace Analytical Long Island NY 575 Broad Hollow Rd, Melville, NY 11747		CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY A Chain-of-Custody is a LEGAL D	CUSTODY /	I-OF-CUSTODY Analytical Request Document Chain-of-Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT - Complete all relevant fields	t Docun	nent			9	
Company Name: Jefferson Lewis BOCES_Watertown CSD Street Address: 1351 Washington Street, Watertown NY 13601	3601	Contact/Report To: Phone #: E-Mail: Cc E-Mail:		Brian Arlas 315-661-4351 barias@watertowncsd.org				Scan QR Coc	Scan QR Code for instructions	
N.	C	Invoice To: Invoice E-Mail:	Brian Arlas barias@wate	Brian Arlas barias@watertowncsd.org			Š	Specify Container Size **		**Container Size: (1) 1L, (2) 500mL, (3) 250mL, (4)
Introve	Schol									125mL, (5) 100mL, (6) 40mL vial, (7) EnCore, (TerraCore, (9) Other
Site Collection Info/Facility ID (as applicable):		Purchase Order # (if applicable):					Identify C	Identify Container Preservative Type		*** Preservative Types: (1) None, (2) HNO3, (3) H2SOA, (4) HCJ, (5) NaOH, (6) Zh Acetate, (7) Manual del Cal Trianultant (4) Accents And (40)
		Quote #:						Analysis Requested	N X	ABHSUA, (B) SOQ. INIOSUIIATE, (S) ASCOUDIC ACI AEOH, (11) Other
Time Zone Collected: [] AK [] PT [] MT [] CT [(X) ET	County / State origin of sample(s):	ıf sample(s):	New York						Proj. Mgr. Ready Budhu
Data Deliverables:	Regulatory Progra	Regulatory Program (DW, RCRA, etc.) as applicable: NY Lead	applicable: NY Lea	d in School DW			(Aju			AcctNum / Client ID:
[] Level II [] Level III [] Level IV	Rush	Rush (Pre-approval required):	ired):	DW PWSID # or WW Permit # as applicable	as applicable		o dq)		vin 0 a	e Table #:
[] EQUIS	[] 2 Day [] 3 Date Results	[] 2 Day [] 3 day [] 5 day [] Other Date Results	Other	Field Filtered (if applicable): [] Yes	ie): [] Yes] No	VəteV		-11 42	B Profile / Template:
[] Other	Requested:	Standard 10 business day	ss day	Analysist			W Du			
• Matrix Codes (Insert in Matrix box below): Drinking Water (DW), Ground Water (GW), Waste Water (WW), Product (P), Soil/Solid (SS), Oil (OL), Wipe (WP), Tissue (TS), Bioassay (B), Vapor (VT), Other (OT). Surface Water (SW), Sediment (SED), Sludge (SL), Caulk	ind Water (GW), Wi	aste Water (WW), Pro	duct (P), Soil/Solid	(SS), Oil (OL), Wipe (WP), Tissu	e (TS), Bioass.		ininki			Prelog / Bottle Ord, ID:
	Comp /	/ Collected	ted	Composite End	Res. N	lo a	0.8.0			
Customer Sample IU	macmx * Grab	Date Ti	Time	Date Time	_	Plastic Glass	500			sample comment
40- RZ11	DW G	1225211	H J CH			1	×			
41- Rail Bubbler	-	-	707							
42 - MUSIC 2M			222							
- MUSIC			226	-						
40 - R307			725							
45- Rava Bubble			725							
40- Ral			726							
47- Radiated			726							
			,							
	77	>				-1				
Customer Remarks / Special Conditions / Possible Hazards: Lead				Collected By: Printed Name: Thomas Rankin			Additional Ir	Additional Instructions from Pace [®] :		
			<u>v</u>	Signature:			# Coolers:	Thermometer ID:	Correction Factor (*C):	Obs. Temp. ("C) Corrected Temp. ("C)
Reiningur y de by/Company, Bennurel	Date	Date/Time: 120	13:35	Received by/Company: (Signature)	The	Pac	[Date/T	me: [S : S Tracking Number	lumber:
Reingutation by/Company: (Signature)) (Date/Time	10: 11	Received by/Countratives	de	- The	Date Thin	1/2 le y	Delivered by:	d by: [] In- Person [] Courier
Reliner Johned by/Company / Allow Later Transferred by/Company / Allow Date/Transferred by/Company / Allow Date/Transferred by/Company / Allow Date/Transferred by/Company / Suprature)	Part International Part	tertime 1/2/2	and lea	ereftet by/Company (Signature)	HA J	JE L	Dater	me all	J :aged	[]FedEX []UPS []Other e: C of //R
	ledgment and acc	eptance of the Pace	 Terms and Con 	ditions found at https://www	v.pacelabs.c	om/resource-lib	rary/resource/pace-terms	and-conditions/	ENV-FR	ENV-FRM-CORQ-0019_v01_082123 @

			si si	· · · · · · · · · · · ·
Multiday Project			Matrix Water Solid Non-aqueous Liquid Non-aqueous Liquid Oll Drimking Water Drimking Water	24398 Due Date: 12/12/24 WN
Use Point Numbor Spreadsheet Add SCLOGFD to first sample for field charge	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			MO#:70324398
Use Point			IOC IOC BP1U 1L unnear and EP2U 1L unnear and 250mL hNO3 plastic BP3C 250mL unpres amber glastic AG2U 50mL unpres amber glastic PP3U 250mL unpreserved glastic Can also be a BP4N 50C VG9T 40mL Na Tho amber vial DG6A 40mL Na Tho suites exomL and matter add mails AG3U 250mL unpres amber glass AG3U 250mL unpres amber vial DG6A Na Thosuitale 60mL val AG3U 250mL unpres amber glass AG3U 250mL unpres amber diatal AG3U 250mL unpres amber diatal AG3U 250mL unpres amber diatal	PM: MCI CLIENT: 4
	NKAB		Misc. Misc. Misc. Misc. Misc. Coliform Na Thio Colliform Na Thio Direstrued Jar Direstrued Jar Direstrued Jar Direstrued Jar Bag L. Clear Class are Hig Bottlies are are Hig Bottlies L. Clear Class Long Control are are high Bag La the bag La	
11953	OFER // ////////////////////////////////////		SP51 120m R Tercus WGSU 2ox10 WGSU 2ox10 WGSU 4ox1 ULHG Lund LUHG Low1 LGON LUHG	
Profile #:			Pfastic Pfastic 256mL unpreserved plastic 256mL unpreserved plastic 500mL unpreserved plastic 500mL unpreserved plastic 250mL HNO3 plastic 250mL HNO3 plastic 250mL HNO3 plastic 500mL HNO3 plastic 250mL HVO3 plastic 11 L NaOH, Zh Acetate 250mL VH4SO4-MHOH 11 L NaOH, Zh Acetate 250mL VH4SO4 plastic	3
Jr. Elementary	SCOV Image: Constraint of the second se		125mL unpres amber glass 8P2U 125mL unpres amber glass 8P2U 500mL unpres amber glass 8P2U 500mL unpres amber glass 8P2U 11liter unpres amber glass 8P2U Ammonium C1250mL boilte 8P2M 2550mL N37 boilte 8P2M 2550mL N47 boilte 8P2M 2550mL N47 boilte 8P2M 2550mL N47 boilte 8P2M 135mL EDA amber glass 8P2M 2550mL N47 boilte 8P2M 14 Thosoutidat 1L boilte 8P2M 14 AT Thosoutidat 1L boilte 8P3T 14 Antonolum Crance glass 8P3T 14 HC1 amber glass 8P3T 14 HC1 amber glass 8P3T 14 HC1 amber glass 8P3T 100mL unpres 8P3L	
offer Indertown	S600 1 1990 1 V6500 1 d6500 1 A6500 1 1650A 1		Glass Glass AGJU AGJU PCI clear vial AG3U Mail AG3U Mail AG3U Mail AG3U Mail AG3U Mail AG3U AG4E AG34 Ad40mL AG31 Mail 40mL AG31 Ad4 AG31 Ad4 AG34 Ad4 AG34 Ad4 AG31 Ad31 AG31 Ad31 AG31 Ad31 AG31 Ad4 AG31 Ad4 Ad31 Ad34 Ad44	
Client:	S65/A H65/A J65/A A J65/A A J65/A A N06/A A	5 6 13 13 13		Page 6

DC#_fille Excel Form Template Effective Date Pace® Analytical Services, LLC

.

Plage 1 of 1

DC#_Title: Excel Form Template Effective Date:				W0#:70324398
Client Name: WAAER	TBU	12/	I	Project # PM: MC1 Due Date: 12/12/24
Courier: Fed Ex UPS USPS			mmercia	Pac Other CLIENT: WATERTOWN
Tracking #:			<i>,</i>	
Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present Packing Material: D Bubble Wrap	t: 🗆 Yes Bubble '	Bags 🗆	Seals in Ziplo	ntact: ☐ Yeş∕ No Temperature Blank Present: ☐ Yeş∕ No Non Other Type of Ice: Wet Blue
Thermometer Used THZI	Correcti	on Fac	tor: +(
USDA Regulated Soil (N/A, water	sample)			
Did samples originate in a quarantine	zone wit	hin the or	United Sta VA (checl	ates: AL, AR, CA, FL, GA, ID, LA, MS, NC, NM, NY, OK, OR, SC, TN, TX, k map)?□ Ye□ No
Did samples orig	nate fror	n a fore	ign source	e including Hawaii and Puerto Rico)? 🔲 Yes 🗌 No
				ist (ENV-FRM-MELV-0076) and include with SCUR/COC paperwork. Date and Initials of person examining contents: AFB 11/26 /20
				COMMENTS:
Chain of Custody Proceet:	eles	DNo		1.
Chain of Custody Present: Chain of Custody Filled Out:	res			2.
Critical Construction	1			3.
	pres	υNo	oN/A	4.
	res	DNo		5.
onorentora mine i magere i		erto		6.
Rush Turn Around Time Requested		DAR		7.
Sufficient Volume: (Triple volume provided for MS/MSD)	Pres	□No		8.
Correct Containers Used:	aves	⊡No		9.
-Pace Containers Used:	pres			
Containers Intact:	pres		- ALA	10. 11. Note: if sediment is visible in the dissolved container.
Filtered volume received for Dissolved tests	□Yes	□No	, PN/A	
Sample Labels match COC: -Includes date/time/ID/Analysis Matrix:	SI W		OTHER	12.
-Includes daterainer bir analysis - Mathat				Date and Initials of person checking preservation:
All containers needing preservation				13. DHNO3 DH2SO4 DN2OH DHCI
have been	eres	οNo	⊡N/A	
pH paper Lot # 213624	1			Sample
All containers needing preservation ar	re'found	to be		#
in compliance with method recommen	idation?			
(HNO ₃ , H _z SO ₄ , HCI, NaOH>9 Sulfide	oves	⊡No	⊡N/A	
NAOH>12 Cyanide) Exceptions: VOA, Coliform, TOC/DOC	C. Oil and	1 Greas	e.	
DRO/8015 (water).		. 0.000	-1	Initial when completed: Lot # of added Date/Time preservative added:
Per Method, VOA pH is checked after	r analysis	5		preservative:
Samples checked for dechlorination:	□Yes	⊡No	DNIA	14.
KI starch test strips Lot #				
Residual chlorine strips Lot #				Positive for Res. Chlorine? Y N
SM 4500 CN samples checked for su	I⊡Yes	۵No	PHIA	15. Positive for Sulfide? Y N
Lead Acetate Strips Lot #		-11-	PAN/A	
Headspace in ALK Bottle (>6mm):	□Yes □Yes	⊡No ⊡No	AVA	16.
Headspace in VOA Vials (>6mm): Trip Blank Present:	aYes		A/Net	17.
Trip Blank Custody Seals Present	□Yes		DATA	
Client Notification/ Resolution:				Field Data Required? Y / N
Person Contacted:				Date/Time:
Comments/ Resolution:				

* PM (Project Manager) review (which includes the SCUR) is documented electronically in LIMS.